KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

API # 15-009-06 832-00-00		rell). This must be listed for wells dril	led since 1967; if no API # was issued	
indicate original spud or completion date 12/12/		,		
Well Operator: K & N Petroleum, Inc.	wner / Company Name)	KCC License #:	(Operator's)	
Address: 513 West 6th Street		_{City:} Claflin		
State: Kansas	Zip Code. 67526	Contact Phone: (620)	564 - 3422	
Lease: Musenberg "B"	Well #:	Sec. 33 _{Twp.} 18	S. R. 11 East ✓ West	
NE - SW - SE	_Spot Location / QQQQ C	_{ounty:} Barton		
990' Feet (in exact footage) From 1650' Feet (in exact footage) From		nearest outside section corner) Line of nearest outside section corner) Line of		
Check One: 🗸 Oil Well 📗 Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well		
SWD Docket #	ENHR Docket #	·	Other:	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented with:	Sacks	
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8"	Set at: _280'	Cemented with: 25	Sacks	
Production Casing Size: 5-1/2"	Set at: 3414'	Cemented with: 15	Sacks	
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Pe Elevation: 1807' (G.L./ K.B.) T.D.: 34 Condition of Well: Good Poo	15' _{PBTD:} 3164'	Anhydrite Depth: 600'-650' est.	(Stone Corral Formation)	
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate pa		AS Per KCC	RECEIVED	
			JUL 1 5 2004	
Is Well Log attached to this application as required If not explain why? Not provided by the op		filed? Yes No	KCC WICHITA	
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized		Edward & Nameich	- 3361	
Plugging Contractor: D. S. & W. Well Servicing, Inc.		KCC License #: 6901		
Address: P.O. Box 231, Claflin, Kansas	Company Name)	Phone: (620) 587	(Contractor's) - 3361	
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?):	and the second s	Pnone: (020) 001		
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118)		nr.A mont		
Date: July 13th, 2004 Authorized Operator		Signature)		



P.O. Box 231 • CLAFLIN, KANSAS 67525 Office (620) 587-3361 • Fax (620) 587-2312

July 14, 2004

Herb Deines Kansas State Corporation Commission 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, Kansas 67601

Dear Herb:

We are in the process of filing our CP-1 on this well that Bobby Beard had. We have laid the well out and as I predicted we only had 1 joint of tubing and polish rod stuck in the hole. This doesn't agree with what the T.A. Well Application Form states. I have run a wireline to check how far we could get down and it stopped at 59'. My plans are to move in a workstring and try to get as far down as possible.

I do recall that when Bobby Beard worked on this well in the past, he could only get to 1250'-1300'.

Sincerely,

Edward S. Nemnich Corporate Secretary

D. S. & W. Well Servicing, Inc.

RECEIVED

JUL 1 5 2004

KCC WICHITA

ESN/du



ISERN BRO	S		#7 MUSENBERG 'B'	33-18-11W NE SW SE
Contr. I SERN	DRLG			BART ON County
E1807RB_Con	nm	Comp.	12-12-58 IP	238 BOPD PHY POT
Tops	Depth	Datum	Casing	
			8 ⁿ . 280	
HEEB	2950	-1143	5" 3414	
KC	3085	-1278	PERF 3395-98: A	CID 250: WTR &
			SSO: PB: PERF 3	3164 - 66: 13
	ļ		BOPH	
	ļ			
ARB	3391	-1587		
			ST PETER EAST F	90 0L
TD	3415	-1608		
	1 241 2	, , , , ,		
	NT OIL & GAS CHITA, KANSAS	SERVICE	-+++-	

Anky. 600-650' Ed.

RECEIVED

JUL 15 2004

KCC WICHITA

ISERN BROS	S	#	#7 MUSENBERG 'B'	33-18-11W NE SW SE
Contr. I SERN	DRLG			BART ON County
E 807RB Com	ım	Comp.	12-12-58 _{IP}	238 BOPD PHY POT
Tops	Depth	Datum	Casing	
			8 ⁿ . 280	
HEEB	2950	-1143	5" 3414	
KC	3085	-1278		ACID 250: WTR &
			SSO: PB: PERF	3164-66: 13
			ВОРН	
ARB	3391	-1587		
			ST PETER EAST	P00L
TD	3415	-1608	-+++	
	NT OIL & GAS !	SERVICE		

Anily 600-650' Ed.

RECEIVED

JUL 1 5 2004

KCC WICHITA

D.S. & W. Well Servicing, Inc. P.O. Box 231

Claflin, KS 67525

ı	n	V	O	I	C	6
•		•	_		$\overline{}$	\smile

Date	Invoice #		
4/29/2004	62642		

Bill To

K. & N. Petroleum Inc.Ed Nemnich513 West 6th StreetEllinwood, KS 67526

RECEIVED
JUL 1 5 2004

			ý (L 1 J 2004	
			KC	C WICHITA	
		Lease	Name	Terms	Due Date
		Musenbe	rg "B" #7	30 Days	5/29/2004
Item	Description	Q	ty	Rate	Amount
Rig #12	Franks Model #33 Single Drum Pole - #12	J	2	149.00	298.007
	COPY				
Thank You			Subto	otal	\$298.00
(80 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50			Sales	Tax (6.55%)	\$ 19.52
520-587-3361 Office 520-587-2312 Fax Joe Strube, President			Total		\$317.52
	LED		Bala	ince Due	\$317.52



Date Work

Commenced 04/29/04

D.S.&W. WELL SERVICING, INC.

P.O. Box 231 CLAFLIN, KANSAS 67525

Date: 04/29/04 Lease: Musenberg "B" Company: K & N Petroleum, Inc. Well: #7 Address: 513 West 6th Street, Ellinwood, Ks 67526 Invoice #: 62642 WELL PULLING REPORT **PULLED** RUN JTS. FT. DESCRIPTION **EQUIPMENT** JTS. FT. **DESCRIPTION** MUD ANCHOR SEATING NIPPLE **WORKING BARREL** HOLD DOWN **TUBING** TUBING SUBS RECEIVED STRAINER GAS ANCHOR TRAVELING VALVE JUL 15 2004 **PUMP** RODS **KCC WICHITA RODS ROD SUBS POLISH ROD** LINER Franks Model #33 Single Drum Pole Rig #12, operator & crew of 2 men 2.0 hrs @ \$149.00 \$ 298.00 Materials & Equipment Used: Sales Tax - Barton Co. Ks. - 6.55% \$ 19.52 **Total Due** \$ 317.52 04/29/04 - 2 hrs. - Drove to location. M.I.R.U. stub pole. Pulled polish rod and 1 joint of 2" tubing. Rigged down and moved off - to Stoltenberg. D.S & W. WELL SERVE TO C.

By Curtis Bailey

Date Work

Completed 04/29/04



CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

K & N Petroleum, Inc. 513 W. 6TH St Ellinwood, KS 67526

July 29, 2004

Re: MUSENBERG B #7

API 15-009-06832-00-00

NESWSE 33-18S-11W, 990 FSL 1650 FEL

BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #4

2301 E. 13th

Hays, KS 67601

(785) 625-0550

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor